503254114 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300732

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DOMINIC SYMONS			04/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	BLUELOUNGE PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	8 WILKI	8 WILKIE ROAD #03-01	
City:	WILKIE	WILKIE EDGE	
State/Country:	SINGAF	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	228095	228095	
Application Number:	2	29523207	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA I be sent to if provided; t	29523207 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided, t e: [<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; t e: [<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 626-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided, t e: [f	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 1122 E. GREEN STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided, t e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 626-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 122 E. GREEN STREET PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided, t e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 626-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 1122 E. GREEN STREET PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106 BL_KOSTA	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided, t e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 1122 E. GREEN STREET PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106 BL_KOSTA TODD R. MILLER	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided, t e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 1122 E. GREEN STREET PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106 BL_KOSTA TODD R. MILLER /Todd R. Miller/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Bluelounge_As	E DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 526-795-0500 miller@decisislegal.com DECISIS LLP 1122 E. GREEN STREET PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106 BL_KOSTA TODD R. MILLER /Todd R. Miller/	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made on the last date shown below by Dominic Symons ("Assignor") to Bluelounge Pte. Ltd. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a novel invention entitled "Charging Device" ("Invention"), as disclosed in United States Patent Application 29523207 ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Invention disclosed in the Patent Application and any patent(s) (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisionals, continuations in whole or part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutes, renewals, reissues, oppositions, continued examinations, reexaminations, or extensions thereof), including the exclusive right for the Assignee to (a) sue for any infringement that may have occurred before the date of this Assignment; (b) file for any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuations in whole or part, renewal, substitute, reissue, opposition, continued examination, reexamination, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention directly in the name of Assignee; and (c) claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. With regard to the latter, to the extent any such application or patent generates a "right of priority" and is within the "period of priority" at the date of this Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee such rights of priority. For the purpose of this Assignment, the expressions "right of priority" and "period of priority" have the meanings given to them in the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended from time to time, and shall be understood as including any equivalent expressions in any national or supra-national legislation that gives effect to that Convention.

Assignor further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world for the Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, and the Patent Application filed, and any patents granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for the Invention, whether on an application for the Invention, the Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation in whole or in part, reissue, or other extension, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of his entire interest in the Invention.

Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 035351 FRAME: 0431 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be signed below individually, or if applicable, by a respective duly authorized officer.

By:

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Name: Dominic Symons

Date: April 1, 2015

By:

Name: Dominic Symons Title: Director Date: April 1, 2015